
Sunday, September 17, 2017Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

77F Clear 76%H 6mphS
5K Off :7:36 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 1 771   Vijayan Nair (M54) 1 M50-54     20:32.162 6:36.620:30 2.160.5 10:11 10:21 +9

2 14 265   Kuay Sullivan (F51) 4 F50-54     29:25.246 9:28.229:22 3.254.9 15:20 14:05 -75

3 10 008   David Mask (M65) 8 M65-69     28:13.670 9:05.128:10 3.671.7 13:48 14:25 +37

4 19 454   Betsy Palmer (F56) 6 F55-59     33:41.965 10:50.833:34 7.976.0 16:59 16:43 -15

5 30 024   Carol Creech (F66) 11 F65-69     43:06.059 13:52.442:53 13.063.5 21:35 21:31 -4

6 2 999   Barry Papermaster (M63) 2 M60-64     22:46.923 7:20.023:00 13.082.0 11:23 11:24 +1

7 8 040   Kim Andres (F64) 1 F60-64     27:51.709 8:58.127:30 21.711.5 13:55 13:56 +1

8 11 004   Brian Turner (M29) 9 M25-29     28:35.116 9:12.029:00 24.886.9 13:06 15:29 +143

9 13 343   Jen Evangelista (M46) 10 M45-49     29:23.760 9:27.730:00 36.245.7 14:16 15:07 +51

10 3 193   Julio Lopez (M61) 3 M60-64     26:09.941 8:25.325:30 39.940.0 13:02 13:08 +6

11 4 001   David Debes (M58) 4 M55-59     26:17.545 8:27.827:00 42.453.1 13:05 13:13 +8

12 6 089   John Nance (M69) 6 M65-69     27:07.513 8:43.826:20 47.512.9 13:28 13:39 +11

13 12 262   Jennifer Johnson (F55) 3 F55-59     28:51.831 9:17.428:00 51.831.4 14:27 14:24 -3

14 25 252   Michael Johnson (M65) 17 M65-69     37:00.642 11:54.838:00 59.367.0 18:06 18:55 +49

15 15 283   Ruben Reyes (M61) 11 M60-64     30:40.782 9:52.529:40 60.786.5 15:07 15:34 +27

16 18 461   Rebecca Turner (F32) 5 F30-34     32:49.192 10:33.831:45 64.199.9 16:13 16:36 +23

17 29 131   Charles Key (M85) 19 M80-99     38:33.665 12:24.739:40 66.331.1 19:01 19:33 +32

18 5 175   Luis Mares (M42) 5 M40-44     26:22.712 8:29.427:30 67.296.5 13:29 12:53 -36

19 7 345   Ryan Pogue (M46) 7 M45-49     27:50.572 8:57.729:00 69.430.0 13:56 13:54 -2

20 17 688   Robert Simpson (M62) 13 M60-64     32:26.559 10:26.533:40 73.447.9 16:13 16:14 +1

21 27 331   Andres Franco (M31) 18 M30-34     37:29.654 12:04.136:00 89.6519.5 18:50 18:39 -11

22 28 332   Natalia Gaitan (F31) 10 F30-34     37:38.347 12:06.936:00 98.3512.0 18:59 18:39 -20

23 31 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 20 M65-69     45:09.954 14:32.247:00 110.056.5 22:33 22:37 +3

24 9 683   Elizabeth Trimble (F50) 2 F50-54     27:57.954 9:00.130:00 122.050.8 13:55 14:03 +8

25 24 003   Miguel Camacho (M35) 16 M35-39     36:07.487 11:37.638:15 127.5116.4 18:24 17:44 -40

26 33 526   Cindi Gant (F58) 12 F55-59     58:15.694 18:45.255:00 195.692:05.0 29:06 29:10 +4

27 16 002   Chris Hunter (M55) 12 M55-59     31:03.459 10:00.227:00 243.463.5 15:10 15:53 +43

28 22 791   Barbara Gibson (F44) 8 F40-44     35:41.241 11:29.240:00 258.765.5 17:47 17:54 +7

29 20 992   Blake Bruser (F8) 7 F01-09     35:26.905 11:24.631:00 266.9110.9 17:54 17:33 -21

30 21 097   Nathan Bruser (M46) 14 M45-49     35:29.090 11:25.331:00 269.0910.9 17:52 17:37 -15

31 23 061   David Short (M56) 15 M55-59     35:38.800 11:28.428:30 428.8010.0 17:53 17:46 -7

32 26 491   Jerri Hixson (F63) 9 F60-64     37:35.844 12:06.145:00 444.163.9 18:30 19:06 +36

33 32 193   Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 21 M60-64     26:36.135 8:33.727:00 23.8626:33.7 13:22 13:14 -8

34 35 343   Jen Evangelista (M46) [2] 23 M45-49     30:08.827 9:42.233:00 171.1732:42.2

35 34 061   David Short (M56) [2] 22 M55-59     24:38.386 7:55.828:30 231.6135:50.3

18 17 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 771 Vijayan Nair (M54) 1 M50-54 Plano     20:32.162 6:36.6   20:32.6210.5 10:11 10:21 +9 2.16 74.2%

2 999 Barry Papermaster (M63) 2 M60-64 Dallas     22:46.923 7:20.0   22:48.9642.0 11:23 11:24 +1 13.08 72.3%

3 193 Julio Lopez (M61) 3 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:09.941 8:25.3   26:09.9410.0 13:02 13:08 +6 39.94 61.8%

4 001 David Debes (M58) 4 M55-59 Carrollton     26:17.545 8:27.8   26:20.6773.1 13:05 13:13 +8 42.45 60.0%

5 175 Luis Mares (M42) 5 M40-44 Dallas     26:22.712 8:29.4   26:29.2596.5 13:29 12:53 -36 67.29 52.5%

6 089 John Nance (M69) 6 M65-69 Rowlett     27:07.513 8:43.8   27:10.4392.9 13:28 13:39 +11 47.51 64.2%

7 345 Ryan Pogue (M46) 7 M45-49 Carrollton     27:50.572 8:57.7   27:50.5720.0 13:56 13:54 -2 69.43 51.3%

8 040 Kim Andres (F64) 1 F60-64 Irving     27:51.709 8:58.1   27:53.2551.5 13:55 13:56 +1 21.71 73.6%

9 683 Elizabeth Trimble (F50) 2 F50-54 Argyle     27:57.954 9:00.1   27:58.7520.8 13:55 14:03 +8 122.05 60.5%

10 008 David Mask (M65) 8 M65-69 Lewisville     28:13.670 9:05.1   28:15.3411.7 13:48 14:25 +37 3.67 59.4%

11 004 Brian Turner (M29) 9 M25-29 NRH     28:35.116 9:12.0   28:42.0006.9 13:06 15:29 +143 24.88 45.2%

12 262 Jennifer Johnson (F55) 3 F55-59 Coppell     28:51.831 9:17.4   28:53.1871.4 14:27 14:24 -3 51.83 62.5%

13 343 Jen Evangelista (M46) 10 M45-49 Irving     29:23.760 9:27.7   29:29.4275.7 14:16 15:07 +51 36.24 48.6%

14 265 Kuay Sullivan (F51) 4 F50-54 Coppell     29:25.246 9:28.2   29:30.1694.9 15:20 14:05 -75 3.25 58.2%

15 283 Ruben Reyes (M61) 11 M60-64 Carrollton     30:40.782 9:52.5   30:47.2386.5 15:07 15:34 +27 60.78 52.7%

16 002 Chris Hunter (M55) 12 M55-59 Frisco     31:03.459 10:00.2   31:07.0003.5 15:10 15:53 +43 243.46 49.5%

17 688 Robert Simpson (M62) 13 M60-64 Coppell     32:26.559 10:26.5   32:34.4727.9 16:13 16:14 +1 73.44 50.3%

18 461 Rebecca Turner (F32) 5 F30-34 North Richland H     32:49.192 10:33.8   32:59.0489.9 16:13 16:36 +23 64.19 45.2%

19 454 Betsy Palmer (F56) 6 F55-59 Carrollton     33:41.965 10:50.8   33:47.9826.0 16:59 16:43 -15 7.97 54.3%

20 992 Blake Bruser (F8) 7 F01-09 Coppell     35:26.905 11:24.6   35:37.81010.9 17:54 17:33 -21 266.91 51.1%

21 097 Nathan Bruser (M46) 14 M45-49 Coppell     35:29.090 11:25.3   35:40.00010.9 17:52 17:37 -15 269.09 40.3%

22 791 Barbara Gibson (F44) 8 F40-44 Carrollton     35:41.241 11:29.2   35:46.7555.5 17:47 17:54 +7 258.76 44.3%

23 061 David Short (M56) 15 M55-59 Frisco     35:38.800 11:28.4   35:48.83710.0 17:53 17:46 -7 428.80 43.5%

24 003 Miguel Camacho (M35) 16 M35-39 NRH     36:07.487 11:37.6   36:23.86916.4 18:24 17:44 -40 127.51 36.5%

25 252 Michael Johnson (M65) 17 M65-69 Coppell     37:00.642 11:54.8   37:07.6117.0 18:06 18:55 +49 59.36 45.3%

26 491 Jerri Hixson (F63) 9 F60-64 Plano     37:35.844 12:06.1   37:39.7343.9 18:30 19:06 +36 444.16 53.7%

27 331 Andres Franco (M31) 18 M30-34 Plano     37:29.654 12:04.1   37:49.17519.5 18:50 18:39 -11 89.65 34.6%

28 332 Natalia Gaitan (F31) 10 F30-34 Plano     37:38.347 12:06.9   37:50.30612.0 18:59 18:39 -20 98.35 39.4%

29 131 Charles Key (M85) 19 M80-99 Dallas     38:33.665 12:24.7   38:34.7981.1 19:01 19:33 +32 66.33 63.0%

30 024 Carol Creech (F66) 11 F65-69 Plano     43:06.059 13:52.4   43:09.5993.5 21:35 21:31 -4 13.06 49.0%

31 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 20 M65-69 Carrollton     45:09.954 14:32.2   45:16.4646.5 22:33 22:37 +3 110.05 38.6%

32 193 Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 21 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:36.135 8:33.7   53:09.87326:33.7 13:22 13:14 -8 23.86 60.8%

33 526 Cindi Gant (F58) 12 F55-59 Carrollton     58:15.694 18:45.2   60:20.6912:05.0 29:06 29:10 +4 195.69 32.3%

34 061 David Short (M56) [2] 22 M55-59 Frisco     24:38.386 7:55.8   60:28.70335:50.3 231.61 62.9%

35 343 Jen Evangelista (M46) [2] 23 M45-49 Irving     30:08.827 9:42.2   62:51.00032:42.2 171.17 47.4%

Average Finish Time: 32:21 Average Age Grade: 52.5%20 Positive Split 13 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


